



2026:HHC:12251

Bhupinder Singh Vs. Pritam Chand through LRs

**CMP (M) No. 798 of 2022 in RSA No.
535 of 2018**

18.8.2022 **Present:** Mr.Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr.Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the applicants/respondents.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed,
be filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

18th August, 2022
(Keshav)