



2026:HHC:12251

Bhupinder Singh vs. Prittam Chand(deceased) through LRs.

***CMP(M) No. 798 of 2022 in RSA
No. 535 of 2018***

15.11.2022 Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate vice Mr. Goldy Kumar,
Advocate for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur,
Advocate for non-applicants/respondents.

On request made on behalf of learned counsel for
applicants/appellants, who is not available today, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

**November 15, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**