



2026:HHC:12251

***Bhupinder Singh Vs. Pritam Chand (deceased) through
LRs.***

**CMP (M) No. 798 of 2022 in
RSA No. 535 of 2018**

4.3.2023

Present: Mr.Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the
applicant/appellant.

Mr.Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for non-
applicants/respondents.

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration after
two weeks.

In the meanwhile learned counsel for the parties
are directed to have current instructions about status of wire
fencing in reference on the spot.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

4th March, 2023
(Keshav)



2026:HHC:12251