



2026:HHC:12251

Tek Chand vs. Shimla Jal Prabandhan Nigam Ltd.

Arb. Case No.798 of 2023

16.03.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of attorney be filed by learned counsel for the respondent by the next date of hearing.

Objections pointed out by the Registry be resolved by the learned counsel for the applicant for filing of the rejoinder by the next date of hearing.

List on 20th April, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

March 16, 2024
(vt)