



2026:HHC:12251

Bupinder Singh Vs. Prittam Chand (deceased) through LR's and others.

CMP(M) No. 798 of 2022 in RSA
No. 535 of 2018

05.04.2024 Present:- Mr. Bikram Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant shall supply copy of the order passed by the Trial Court on 16.04.2011 to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List on **28.06.2024.**

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

April 05, 2024.
(Gourav)