



2026:HHC:12251

Bhupinder Singh vs. Pritam Chand (deceased)
through LRs and others

CMP(M) No. 798 of 2022 in
RSA No. 535 of 2018

28.06.2024

Present: Mr. Bikram Chauhdary, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the
applicants/respondents.

Learned counsel for the applicants shall verify
from his clients as to whether barbed wire fencing put in place
by the respondents has since been removed or not.

List on **19.07.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

28th June, 2024
(*priti*)