



2026:HHC:12251

Bhupinder Singh Vs. Pritam Chand (deceased) through LRs and others.

**CMP(M) No. 798 of 2022 a/w RSA
No. 535/2018**

13.09.2024 Present:- Ms. Madhurika Senkhon, Advocate vice Mr. Bikram Chaudhary, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Arsh Rattan and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicants/respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant,
list on **13.12.2024**.

**(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

September 13, 2024.
(Gourav)