



2026:HHC:12251

Bhupinder Singh vs. Pritam Chand (deceased) through Lrs. &
Ors.

CMP(M) No. 798 of 2022 in RSA No. 535 of 2018.

13.12.2024 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the
appellant(s).

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent(s).

List on 27th December, 2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

13th December, 2024.
(Jai)