



2026:HHC:12251

Bhupinder Singh vs. Prittam Chand (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 798 of 2022 in RSA No. 535 of 2018

27.12.2024

Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) No. 798 of 2022 in RSA No. 535 of 2018

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 21.03.2025.

It is made clear that RSA No. 535 of 2018 will be heard finally on the date fixed.

27th December, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge