



2026:HHC:12251

Bhupinder Singh vs. Pritam Chand (deceased) through LRs along with connected matter.

RSA No. 535 of 2018 and CMP(M) No. 798 of 2022.

03.09.2025 Present: Ms. Gita Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since the respondents have already shown their intention as recorded vide order dated 25.07.2025, mediation is not possible and to that effect, learned Mediator has also made a report.

List for hearing on 11th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

3rd September, 2025.
(Jai)