

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA****CMP(M) No. : 798 of 2022****Decided on : 20.04.2026**

Bhupinder Singh

...Appellant.

Versus

Pritam Chand (deceased) through LRs

...Respondent

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Virender Singh, Judge.*Whether approved for reporting?*¹For the appellant : Ms. Madhurika Sekhon,
Advocate.For the respondent : Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior
Advocate, with Mr. Atharv
Sharma, Advocate.

Virender Singh, Judge (Oral)

Since the main appeal stands disposed of,
hence, the present application becomes infructuous.
Accordingly, the application is disposed of, as such.

20th April, 2026

(Pramod Kumar)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

¹ *Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the judgment? Yes.*